
 

 

 

STATEMENT OF CANVASS 

STATE OF NEW YORK : 

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS : 

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME 

COURT, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999 

WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED. 

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

COUNTY 

PARTY NAME NEW YORK 

REPUBLICAN Stanley L. Sklar 

REPUBLICAN Eugene L. Nardelli 

REPUBLICAN Nicholas Figueroa 

REPUBLICAN Eileen C. Bransten 

REPUBLICAN Martin I. Klein 

DEMOCRATIC Nicholas Figueroa 

DEMOCRATIC Stanley L. Sklar 

DEMOCRATIC Alice Schlesinger 

DEMOCRATIC Eileen C. Bransten 

DEMOCRATIC Eugene L. Nardelli 

LIBERAL Alice Schlesinger 

LIBERAL Eugene L. Nardelli 

LIBERAL Eileen C. Bransten 

LIBERAL Nicholas Figueroa 

LIBERAL Stanley L. Sklar 

BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING 

TOTAL 

RECAP 

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PARTY NAME 

REPUBLICAN Stanley L. Sklar 

DEMOCRATIC Stanley L. Sklar 

LIBERAL Stanley L. Sklar 

REPUBLICAN Eugene L. Nardelli 

DEMOCRATIC Eugene L. Nardelli 

LIBERAL Eugene L. Nardelli 

REPUBLICAN Nicholas Figueroa 

DEMOCRATIC Nicholas Figueroa 

LIBERAL Nicholas Figueroa 

REPUBLICAN Eileen C. Bransten 

DEMOCRATIC Eileen C. Bransten 

LIBERAL Eileen C. Bransten 

REPUBLICAN Martin I. Klein 

DEMOCRATIC Alice Schlesinger 

LIBERAL Alice Schlesinger 

16,762 

16,907 

17,090 

17,170 

18,895 

81,282 

78,798 

87,546 

82,692 

79,080 

6,447 

5,556 

6,050 

5,895 

5,524 

190,636 

716,330 

COUNTY 

NEW YORK 

16,762 

78,798 

5,524 

101,084 ELECTED 

16,907 

79,080 

5,556 

101,543 ELECTED 

17,090 

81,282 

5,895 

104,267 

17,170 

82,692 

6,050 

ELECTED 

105,912 ELECTED 

18,895 

87,546 

6,447 

93,993 ELECTED 
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