## STATEMENT OF CANVASS

STATE OF NEW YORK :

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999 WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED.

## FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

			COUNTY	
PARTY		NAME	NEW YORK	
REPUBLICAN	Stanley L.	Sklar	16,762	
REPUBLICAN	Eugene L.	Nardelli	16,907	
REPUBLICAN	Nicholas	Figueroa	17,090	
REPUBLICAN	Eileen C.	Bransten	17,170	
REPUBLICAN	Martin I.	Klein	18,895	
DEMOCRATIC	Nicholas	Figueroa	81,282	
DEMOCRATIC	Stanley L.	Sklar	78,798	
DEMOCRATIC	Alice	Schlesinger	87,546	
DEMOCRATIC	Eileen C.	Bransten	82,692	
DEMOCRATIC	Eugene L.	Nardelli	79,080	
LIBERAL	Alice	Schlesinger	6,447	
LIBERAL	Eugene L.	Nardelli	5,556	
LIBERAL	Eileen C.	Bransten	6,050	
LIBERAL	Nicholas	Figueroa	5,895	
LIBERAL	Stanley L.	Sklar	5,524	
	BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING		190,636	
		TOTAL	716,330	

RECAP

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

			COUNTY	
PARTY		NAME	NEW YORK	_
REPUBLICAN	Stanley L.	Sklar	16,762	
DEMOCRATIC	Stanley L.	Sklar	78,798	
LIBERAL	Stanley L.	Sklar	5,524	
			101,084	ELECTED
REPUBLICAN	Eugene L.	Nardelli	16,907	
DEMOCRATIC	Eugene L.	Nardelli	79,080	
LIBERAL	Eugene L.	Nardelli	5,556	
			101,543	ELECTED
REPUBLICAN	Nicholas	Figueroa	17,090	
DEMOCRATIC	Nicholas	Figueroa	81,282	
LIBERAL	Nicholas	Figueroa	5,895	
			104,267	ELECTED
REPUBLICAN	Eileen C.	Bransten	17,170	
DEMOCRATIC	Eileen C.	Bransten	82,692	
LIBERAL	Eileen C.	Bransten	6,050	
			105,912	ELECTED
REPUBLICAN	Martin I.	Klein	18,895	
DEMOCRATIC	Alice	Schlesinger	87,546	
LIBERAL	Alice	Schlesinger	6,447	
		-	93,993	ELECTED